F(W PTO-1595 (R 5-93)	REC(06-23	-2000	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼				▼	—	
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Pate	10138	38096	:hed origina	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) SEUREF AG	: MAY	2 6 2000	Name:TI	GMA-TAU CHE RIUN	ceiving party(ies) INDUSTRIE FARMACEU-	
5-26-70 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? D Yes	Q No	nternal Add	ress:		
3. Nature of conveyance:						
3 Assignment				Street Address: Viale Shakespeare 47		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			Rome, Italy			
□ Other			xGity:		State:202:	
Execution Date: December		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):			•		
If this document is being filed	together with a ne	ew application	, the execution da	· te of the app	dication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
			4,707	,360		
	Additio	l onal numbers atta	iched? 🗅 Yes 🗅 No			
Name and address of party to concerning document should	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: BUCKNAM AND	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41).	<u>\$40.00</u>			
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed				
	······································		X Authorize	ed to be cha	rged to deposit account	
Street Address: 600 Old Country Road			8. Deposit acco	ount number	:	
Cardon City	NV	11520	0	2-4560		
City: Garden City Sta	te: NY ZIP:	11530	(Attach duplica	te copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)	
	707360	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a the original document.	and belief, the fore	egoing informa	tion is true and co	rrect and an	y attached copy is a true copy of	
Joseph J. Orland Name of Person Signing		,	Signature Over sheet, attachmen	to and do	May 24, 2000 Date	
	roun number of p	ages arcidding Co	over stieet, attachmen	is, and docume	nt:	

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, **SEUREF AG**, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a company of Liechtenstein, having a principal place of business at Vaduz, Liechtenstein, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to Letter Patent No. **4,707,360** granted on November 17, 1987 entitled "Vasculoprotecting pharmaceutical compositions" (hereinafter said application); and

Whereas, SIGMA-TAU INDUSTRIE FARMACEUTICHE RIUNITE S.p.A., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), an Italian corporation having a principal place of business at Viale Shakespeare 47, Roma, Italy, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in to said patent;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1) paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, tile and interest in and to said patent and divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and in and to any patent that may be granted thereon, the same to be held and enjoyment by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment transfer not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any such patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee, its successors and assigns.

In Testimony Whereof, ASSIGNOR has caused the signature of its authorized representative to be affixed hereto this 21st day of December 1999.

SEUREF AG

BY:

Carlo Sganzini

Legal Representative/General Proxy

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/26/2000 REEL: 010859 FRAME: 0526